
DocuSign Envelope ID: 1720BAF3-CB5B-4BB0-9A4F-2728FFD7B8B4 

CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: COM Smith, Inc 

Address: 75 State Street, Suite 701 Boston 

City 

Contractor's Administrator Name: Bill Glennon/Deborah Wilson 

MA 
State 

-3o1 
(Contract Management U!e only) 

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

CM2418-A3 

02109 

Zip 

Title: Sr. Project Engineer/Principal 

Tel#: Fax: Email: glennonwm@cdmsmith.com/wilsondh@cdmsmith.com 
---- ----- --- -------

(904) 781-8131 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Name: Agreement for Professional Services C t t V I 
Varies by Work Auth. on rac a ue: ________ _ 

B . fD . t· Amendment No. 3/Third Extension for Construction Engineering Inspections (CEI) Services 
ne escnp 10n: --- ------------------------ ----------

Contract Dates : From: 6/12/17 to: 6/11 /22 Status: New Renew X Amend# WA/Task Order 

How Procured: Sole Source _ Single Source _ 1TB )l( RFP _ RFQ _ Coop. - · Other 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: CM2418 . . Varies by Work Authorization Increase Amount ofEx1stmg Contract: _ __________ _ 

New Contract Dates: 06/12/2022 to 12/11/2022 TOT AL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: Varies by Work Authorization 

APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

1. ~~u,f ~~piUU6\A, 6/10120 22 Engineering Services 
Robert T Companion , PE. Deputy County Manager /County Engineer Date 

6/11/2022 

Lanaee Gilmore, Procurement Director Date 

1,.~ ~r~ 6/1112022 
3. l).U'.~ lS --"'=;;;__;__...:..,:__ _____ _____ _ 

Chris Lacambra, Director Office of Management & Budget 

4. ~ C. H,_., 
Denise C. May, County Attorney 

Date 

6/11/2022 

Date 

Submitting Department 

Varies by Work Authorization 
Funding Source/Acct# 

Comments: - --------- - --- - - ----- --- ------ ------

COUNTY MANAGER- FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL 

1 -.LO E. ?0?-\ Aic...? 6/11/2022 

Taco E. Pope, County Manager Date 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revl!ed 10/15/2020 

Original: Clerk's Services; Confractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Procurement 
Office of Management & Budget 
County Attorney/Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1720BAF3-CB5B-4BB0-9A4F-2728FFD7B8B4 

Contract Tracking No . CM2418-A3 
Bid No. NC16-029 

.AMENDMENT NO. 3 / THIRD EXTENSION TO THE AGREEMENT 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

THIS AMENDMENT entered into this 10th day of June , 2022 

by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU 

COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdi vision of the State of 

Flori da , (hereinafter referred to as "County" ) and COM SMITH , 

INC. , a Foreign Profit Corporation , whose principle office 

address is located at 7 5 Sta t e Street , Suite 701, Boston, MA 

02109 (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant " ) . 

WHEREAS, on June 12 , 2017, the County and the Consultant 

entered into the Agreement for Professional Services for 

construction engineering ins pection (CEI) services; and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement provided for an initia l 

performance period of three (3) years beginning June 12 , 2017 

and ending June 11 , 2020, with an option to extend upon mutual 

agreement between the Consultant and the County; and 

WHEREAS , the parties amended the Agreement extending the 

performance period for additional one (1) year periods 

beginning June 12 , 2020 and ending June 11, 2022; and 

WHEREAS , the parties desire to amend the Agreement for an 

additional six ( 6) month period beginning June 12 , 2 022 and 

ending December 11 , 2022 . 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1720BAF3-CB5B-4BB0-9A4F-2728FFD7B8B4 

Contract Tracking No. CM2418-A3 
Bid No. NC16-029 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1 . In accordance with Article 4 of the Agreement dated 

June 12, 20 1 7, the performance period is hereby 

extended for an additional six ( 6) months beginning 

June 12, 2022 and ending December 11, 2022. 

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not in conf l ict 

with this Amendment shall remain in full force and 

effect. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

TACO E. POPE, AICP, COUNTY MANAGER 
Its: Designee 

Date: 
6/11/2022 

---------------

COM Smith, Inc. 

By: Deborah Wilson 

Its: client service Leader 

6/10/2022 
Date: 

2 


